HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 123 by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "Louisiana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, change "incentizive" to "incentivize"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 21 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
- 7 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "WHEREAS, the Insure Louisiana Incentive Program applies to the following
- 9 insurers operating and writing insurance for residential and commercial properties in this
- state: authorized insurers as defined in R.S. 22:46(3), eligible unauthorized insurers as
- defined in R.S. 22:46(10), surplus lines insurers as defined in R.S. 22:46(27), and domestic
- surplus lines insurers as provided for in R.S. 22:436.1; and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 8, change "State" to "States" and change "Safepoint" to "SafePoint"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 9, delete "and SureChoice Underwriter's" and insert in lieu thereof "SafePort
- 17 Insurance Company, and SureChoice Underwriters"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 21, after "Association" delete the comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, line 2, delete "Louisiana"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 5, delete "Louisiana"